IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Case No. 53159 & 55759

NORMAN KEITH FLOWERS,

Appellant,

Electronically Filed May 11 2018 03:13 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

v.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Assistant Federal Public

Defender C.B. Kirschner, will now serve as counsel for Petitioner Norman Keith Flowers. Counsel requests the Court to direct all further pleadings and court filings to counsel at the address noted below and further requests that Appellant's name and address be removed from the court's proof of service.

///

///

///

///

1

Counsel's address is as follows:

C.B. Kirschner Assistant Federal Public Defender 411 E. Bonneville Ave., Suite 250 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Telephone: (702) 388-6577 Fax: (702) 388-6419 CB_Kirschner@fd.org

Dated this 18th day of April, 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

RENE L. VALLADARES Federal Public Defender

/s/ CB Kirschner

C.B. KIRSCHNER Assistant Federal Public Defender Nevada State Bar No. 14023C 411 E. Bonneville Ave., Suite 250 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Telephone: (702) 388-6577 Fax: (702) 388-6419 CB_Kirschner@fd.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 18, 2018, I electronically filed the

foregoing with the Clerk of the Nevada Supreme Court by using the

appellate electronic filing system.

I served a true and accurate copy of the foregoing by placing it in

the United States mail, first-class, postage pre-paid, addressed to:

Steve Wolfson Clark County District Attorney 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89101

Adam Laxalt Office of the Attorney General 100 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89104

I further certify that I have mailed the foregoing document by

first-class mail, postage pre-paid, or have dispatched it to a third party

commercial carrier for delivery within three calendar days, to the

following people:

Norman Flowers #39975 High Desert State Prison P.O. Box 650 Indian Springs, NV 89070 /s/ Dayron Rodriguez

An Employee of the Federal Public Defender, District of Nevada